
SUPPLEMENT TO THE LONDON GAZETTE, MAY 6, 1858. 2283

Name.

William Curran
James Flynn
John Hearity ...
J ohn McGarry.
George Bowden
William Fletcher
James McLean

Peter Kelly

•-H

1 £}

•"*!
4? O

P5&

17-19
2522
2129
12-50
2364
2524
2630

2403

Hank.

•Private
do

Drummer
Private

do
do
do

do

£
'A
fr.

1o

1
4
8
5
4
3
4

4

Wounded

1857
Nov. 16

16
16
16
16
16

Doc. 17

» 17

Dis-
charged
Cured.

1857
Dec. 7

» 7
>. 7

Nov. 18
» 18
>. 17

Dec. 22

„ 21

Remarks.

Severe — right foot
Slight
Severe — left arm
Slight—left foot
Slight — abdomen
Slight — shoulder
Severe — loss of four fingers,

right hand
Slight—left hand

HAMILTON MAXWELL, Lieutenant,
Adjutant, 1st Bengal Fusiliers.

ELLIS CUNLJFFE, Captain,.
Commanding 1st European Bengal Fusiliers.

No. 36.

The Adjutant-General of the Army to the Officiating Secretary to the Government of India, Military
Department.

SIR, No. 598. . March 8, 1858.
IN continuation of my letter (No. 449) of the 20th ultimo, I have the honour to forward the

undermentioned returns* (duplicate) of Europeans who have been either killed or wounded during the
present rebellion, for submission to the Honourable the President in Council, and for eventual trans-
mission to the Honourable Court of Directors.

1. Return of Europeans killed by rebels at Meerut, dated January 30, 1858.
1-. Return of a European wounded in action against the rebels near Goodaspore, dated Februry

20, 1858.
I have, &c.,

W. MEYHEW, Lieut-Colonel,
Adjutant-General of the Army.

No. 37. -•

RETURN of Casualties in the Artillery Depot School of Instruction, from the 10th. of May, 1857, to
the 3lst of January, 1858.

y January 30,1858.

Name.

James Law

Eliza Law
Emma Law

Designation.

Overseer-Serjeant Per-
cussion Cap Manu-
factory, Dum Dum,
on Probationary D uty
at the Artillery
School of Instruction

\ Daughters of Ser-
j jeant James Law

Place.

Meerut

do

Date.

1857
May 10

„ 10

Circumstances under which the
murder or wound "took place.

Murdered by village Rebels in
the old Sapper lines, Meerut

do do

CHAS. SHERIDAN, Deputy-Assistant-Commissary,
In charge of the Artillery School of Instruction.

N. PENNY, Major-General,
Commanding Meerut Division.

* Forvrards toro Returns of Europeans killed or -wounded during the .present Rebellion.


