Name.	Regimental Number.	Rank.	Company.	Wounded	Dis- charged Cured.	Remarks.	
William Curran James Flynn John Hearity John McGarry George Bowden William Fletcher James McLean Peter Kelly	2522 2129 1240 2364 2524 2630	Private do Drummer Private do do do	1 4 8 5 4 3 4	1857 Nov. 16 , 16 , 16 , 16 , 16 , 16 Dec. 17	1857 Dec. 7 , 7 , 7 Nov. 18 , 18 , 17 Dec. 22 , 21	Severe—right foot Slight Severe—left arm Slight—left foot Slight—abdomen Slight—shoulder Severe—loss of four fingers, right hand Slight—left hand	

HAMILTON MAXWELL, Lieutenant,
Adjutant, 1st Bengal Fusiliers.

ELLIS CUNLIFFE, Captain,
Commanding 1st European Bengal Fusiliers.

No. 36.

The Adjutant-General of the Army to the Officiating Secretary to the Government of India, Military Department.

Sir,

No. 598.

March 8, 1858.

IN continuation of my letter (No. 449) of the 20th ultimo, I have the honour to forward the undermentioned returns* (duplicate) of Europeans who have been either killed or wounded during the present rebellion, for submission to the Honourable the President in Council, and for eventual transmission to the Honourable Court of Directors.

1. Return of Europeans killed by rebels at Meerut, dated January 30, 1858.

1. Return of a European wounded in action against the rebels near Goodaspore, dated Februry 20, 1858.

I have, &c.,
W. MEYHEW, Lieut.-Colonel,
Adjutant-General of the Army.

No. 37.

RETURN of Casualties in the Artillery Depôt School of Instruction, from the 10th of May, 1857, to the 31st of Junuary, 1858.

Meerut, January 30, 1858.

			·	·	
Name.	Designation.	Place.	Date.	Circumstances under which the murder or wound took place.	
James Law	Overseer-Serjeant Per- cussion Cap Manu- factory, Dum Dum, on Probationary Duty	Mecrut 1857 May 10		Murdered by village Rebels in the old Sapper lines, Meerut	
Eliza Law Emma Law	at the Artillery School of Instruction Daughters of Ser- jeant James Law	do	" 10	qo	do

CHAS. SHERIDAN, Deputy-Assistant-Commissary,
In charge of the Artillery School of Instruction.

N. PENNY, Major-General, Commanding Meerut Division.

Forwards two Returns of Europeans killed or wounded during the present Rebellion.